
TO: 

FROM: 

THROUGH: 

COPIES: 

SUBJECT: 

DATE: 

Mayor and City Council 

Rebecca Waldman, Director, Department of Asset Management 

Terry M. Brechtel, City Manager 

Erik J. Walsh, Assistant to the City Manager; File 

Ordinance Authorizing a temporary access agreement and amendment to Medline 
Industries, Inc. sales contract 

November 7,2002 

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

This ordinance authorizes an amendment to the sales contract approved by Ordinance No. 96355, 
dated September 13, 2002, with Medline Industries, Inc. to increase the amount available from 
the sales proceeds by $20,000.00 for costs associated with oversizing various utility 
improvements to serve future development on adjacent City owned property by; and authorizes 
the execution of a Temporary Access Easement with Medline to allow access over City owned 
property on South Callaghan Road during the construction of improvements on the adjacent 
property owned by Medline. 

Staff recommends the approval of this ordinance. 

BACKGROUND 

Ordinance No. 96355, dated September 13,2002, approved the sale of approximately 18.4 acres 
of City owned property to Medline Industries, Inc. (Medline). The ordinance also authorized 
payment of up to $125,000.00 from the sales proceeds for costs associated with oversizing 
various utility improvements to serve future development on adjacent City owned property. 

Since approval of the ordinance, the routing of the oversized sanitary sewer line has been 
determined and the costs associated with its construction have been re-estimated. The proposed 
routing of the oversized line, which changed based on the anticipated location and construction 
of an onsite drainage detention facility that would serve the Southwest Business and Technology 
Park, has increased in length and consequently in estimated cost. The estimated additional cost 
of the City’s portion of the oversized line is approximately $20,000.00. 



This item also authorizes a Temporary Access Easement that will allow Medline, during 
construction, to have access to their property through an adjacent piece of property owned by the 
City (Exhibit “A”). 

POLICY ANALYSIS 

This action will facilitate the long-range development plans of the Southwest Business and 
Technology Park. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT 

From the proceeds of the sale, the City will pay an additional amount of $20,000.00, for a total 
amended amount not to exceed of $145,000.00, for costs associated with oversizing various 
utility improvements to serve future development on adjacent SWBTP property. 

COORDINATION 

This agenda item has been coordinated with the City Attorney’s Office. 

SUPPLEMENTARY COMMENTS 

The required Ethics Ordinance Disclosure Statement form is attached. 

wu- 
Rebecca Waldman, Director 
Asset Management Department 

Assistant to the City Manager 



h 

I 

I 

- 

EXHIBIT “A” 



City of San Antonio 
Discretionary Contracts Disclosure” 

For us& of ihis form, see G&y oi San Antonro Ethics Code. Pati 0. Sections 182 
Aff&h ado!tionai sk~h 3 space pnivided is no! sufficient 

S&k Nor ApplicaD!a kr ques~ons thal do nor apply, 

’ ThThis furm iS required 10 be $uppIernenreu RY rho even? chare LS any change in Ihe Information under (r), (2), or 0) b&w. 
before tie dkcrPr(onwy conzncr is rhw subject of council action, and no /arwr than !Tve (5) business days afkr any change 
about whkh fdoi=maV~oo la required tu be fkd. 



To Whom Made: Amount: i Date of Contfibution; I 

I 

. Signature: 


